State
IOWA
KENTUCKY

MISSOURI
TENNESSEE

Grand Total

Project #

05790472901

047906584
047906600
047906601
047906602
047906606
047906607

05690467501

046906610
046906611
046906637
047906589
047906604
047906605
047906608
047906609
047906612
047906613

Grantee
REGION XIl COUNCIL OF GOVERNME
RED RIVER WASTEWATER AUTH INC
ADAIR COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
MORGAN CUNTY FISCAL COURT
GLASGOW WATER COMPANY
CITY OF LANCASTER
CITY OF GREENSBURG
BOONSLICK REG PLNNG COMMISSION
CONVENTION CENTER AUTHORITY
NASHVILLE CONVENTION AND VIST
SHELBY COUNTY GOVERNMENT
MEMPHIS & SHELBY COUNTY PORT C
CITY OF DYERSBURG
JACKSON ENERGY AUTHORITY
INDUST. DEV BOARD PERRY COUNTY
CHEATHAM COUNTY
CONEXION AMERICAS
WAYNE CNTY, CITY OF CLIFTON W

Location
Carroll
Stanton
Columbia

West Liberty

Glasgow
Lancaster
Greensburg
Warrenton
Nashville
Nashville
Memphis
Memphis
Dyersburg
Jackson
Linden
Ashland City
Nashville

Waynesboro

FY 2012 Investments Funded from Disaster Supplemental Appropriations*, by State

Category

Econ Adjust Implementation
Econ Adjust Implementation
Econ Adjust Implementation
Econ Adjust Implementation
Econ Adjust Implementation
Econ Adjust Implementation
Econ Adjust Implementation
Econ Adjust Strategy

Econ Adjust Strategy

Econ Adjust Strategy

Econ Adjust Strategy

Econ Adjust Implementation
Econ Adjust Implementation
Econ Adjust Implementation
Econ Adjust Implementation
Econ Adjust Implementation
Econ Adjust Implementation
Econ Adjust Implementation

EDA $
$607,051
$2,500,000
$1,600,000
$626,000
$1,944,000
$2,500,000
$2,000,000
$175,092
$320,000
$2,229,384
$150,000
$2,192,625
$1,489,544
$2,000,000
$1,760,000
$843,000
$1,309,000
$2,100,000
$26,345,696

Figures includes funding from FY 2008 Disaster Supplemental prior year recoveries, and FY 2010 Disater Supplemental olbigations. Data as of May 31,

2013



