FY 2012 Investments Funded from Disaster Supplemental Appropriations*, by State

State	Project #	Grantee	Location	Category	EDA\$
IOWA	05790472901	REGION XII COUNCIL OF GOVERNME	Carroll	Econ Adjust Implementation	\$607,051
KENTUCKY	047906584	RED RIVER WASTEWATER AUTH INC	Stanton	Econ Adjust Implementation	\$2,500,000
	047906600	ADAIR COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	Columbia	Econ Adjust Implementation	\$1,600,000
	047906601	MORGAN CUNTY FISCAL COURT	West Liberty	Econ Adjust Implementation	\$626,000
	047906602	GLASGOW WATER COMPANY	Glasgow	Econ Adjust Implementation	\$1,944,000
	047906606	CITY OF LANCASTER	Lancaster	Econ Adjust Implementation	\$2,500,000
	047906607	CITY OF GREENSBURG	Greensburg	Econ Adjust Implementation	\$2,000,000
MISSOURI	05690467501	BOONSLICK REG PLNNG COMMISSION	Warrenton	Econ Adjust Strategy	\$175,092
TENNESSEE	046906610	CONVENTION CENTER AUTHORITY	Nashville	Econ Adjust Strategy	\$320,000
	046906611	NASHVILLE CONVENTION AND VIST	Nashville	Econ Adjust Strategy	\$2,229,384
	046906637	SHELBY COUNTY GOVERNMENT	Memphis	Econ Adjust Strategy	\$150,000
	047906589	MEMPHIS & SHELBY COUNTY PORT C	Memphis	Econ Adjust Implementation	\$2,192,625
	047906604	CITY OF DYERSBURG	Dyersburg	Econ Adjust Implementation	\$1,489,544
	047906605	JACKSON ENERGY AUTHORITY	Jackson	Econ Adjust Implementation	\$2,000,000
	047906608	INDUST. DEV BOARD PERRY COUNTY	Linden	Econ Adjust Implementation	\$1,760,000
	047906609	CHEATHAM COUNTY	Ashland City	Econ Adjust Implementation	\$843,000
	047906612	CONEXION AMERICAS	Nashville	Econ Adjust Implementation	\$1,309,000
	047906613	WAYNE CNTY, CITY OF CLIFTON W	Waynesboro	Econ Adjust Implementation	\$2,100,000
Grand Total					\$26,345,696